ONE YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY LOT-MASTER® AND LINE-WIZARD®

Invis-a-Beam LLC warrants this product to be free of defects in parts and workmanship for one year from date of purchase. If it becomes necessary to return the product for service or replacement during the warranty period, contact the Customer Service Department by email at info@invis-a-beam.com or call 239-244-8885 for a return authorization. A Return Authorization Number must be issued before any product can be returned. This warranty does not apply to defects resulting from action of the user such as abuse, dropping, water damage, heat damage, improper maintenance, chemical damage, modifications or opening of the housings. In the event that a product is sent back to Invis-a-Beam LLC for a warranty claim and is found to have damage due to one or more of the un-warrantable conditions listed above, the customer that sent the product back will be charged for reimbursement of the return shipping charge, out going shipping charge and for any service performed to the returned product. Invis-a-Beam LLC's responsibility for a defective product is limited to repair or replacement of the defective product, as stated above. Invis-a-Beam LLC will not be liable for any other direct, indirect, incidental or consequential damages of any nature.

THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES WHICH EXTEND BEYOND THE ONE-YEAR LIMITED WARRANTY STATED ABOVE, ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, ARE EXCLUDED.